

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/21/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1C8804
LOCATION 10-SJ-99-21.7/21.7

IN SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY IN STOCKTON
AT WILSON WAY OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
08/22/19
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
59 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE BRIDGE GIRDER

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 75

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 1,048,290.00 AMOUNT UNDER 149,372.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 14.25

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	898,918.00	3	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11315 SUNRISE GOLDE CIR STE A RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	971,462.50	4	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 4847 HOPYARD RD STE4 #395 PLEASANTON CA 94588 925 416-0700 00740863 FAX 925 416-7746 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	978,315.00	1	T.P.A. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2406 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE; ROCKLIN CA 95765 916 919-1624 00782044 FAX 916 625-1361 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,146,866.00	2	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE; BENICIA CA 94510 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROCKLIN CA	218839	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROCKLIN CA	218839	ITEM 45 (17%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROCKLIN CA	218839	ITEM 46 (14%)
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE ROCKLIN CA	218839	REINFORCING STEEL
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 56 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 57 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 58 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	ITEM 12 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	ITEM 41 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8804
10-SJ-99-21
08/21/19

BID211
PAGE 4
08/22/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	ITEM 43 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY ROSEVILLE CA	1003147	ITEM 44 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 26 (100%)
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	CONCRETE REMOVAL
	W. C. MALONEY, INC. STOCKTON CA	718243	ITEM 33 (44%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	FOR STRIPING WORK ONLY
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 5156 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING CO. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 59 (4.3%)
	GARRISON SAN RAMON CA	1047936	ITEM 33 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4144 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 26 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE CHIP SEAL
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	ALTERNATIVE IN LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	GR DELINEATOR
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 41 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	ITEM 45 (100%)
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	OBJ MARKER TYPE P
	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MBI HAYWARD CA	529261	TRANSITION RAILING
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MBI STOCKTON CA	529261	VEGETATION CONTROL
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PCMS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 59 (3.3%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	499345	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 57 (100%)
	HIGHWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. LAKEPORT CA	1034627	ITEM 58 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING, INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 26 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	EXCAVATE FORM PLACE AND FINISH ONLY - NO CONCRETE MATERIALS
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	FORM PLACE FINISH ONLY - NO MATERIALS
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 35 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 45 (65%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 46 (80%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 47 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ATTENUATOR NOT INCLUDED
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 2 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 37 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1C8804
10-SJ-99-21
08/21/19

BID211
PAGE 12
08/22/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 39 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 40 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	12	250.00	3,000.00
5	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	20	10.00	200.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	440	3.00	1,320.00
11	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,030	.50	515.00
13	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	0.6	3,500.00	2,100.00
14	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
15	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	23	75.00	1,725.00
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2.2	500.00	1,100.00
17	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	170	32.00	5,440.00
18	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	23	200.00	4,600.00
19	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	170	20.00	3,400.00
20 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	26	6,000.00	156,000.00
21	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	182	50.00	9,100.00
22	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	61	100.00	6,100.00
23	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	121	110.00	13,310.00
24 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,715	5.00	8,575.00
25 (F)	550102	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	89	150.00	13,350.00
26	590116	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
27	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
29	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	3,585	2.00	7,170.00
30 (F)	600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	3,585	2.00	7,170.00
31	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	40	100.00	4,000.00
32	600049	REMOVE CHIP SEAL	SQFT	3,116	3.00	9,348.00
33	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
34	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	20	5.00	100.00
35	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	12	35.00	420.00
36	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	20	5.00	100.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	100.00	200.00
38	037625	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	9	10.00	90.00
39	037626	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	9	5.00	45.00
40	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	250.00	250.00
41	832015	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7' WOOD POST)	LF	220	50.00	11,000.00
42	037627	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER)	SQYD	100	125.00	12,500.00
43	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
44	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
45 (F)	046774	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842)	LF	170	275.00	46,750.00
46 (F)	839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	14	1,500.00	21,000.00
47	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	140	25.00	3,500.00
48	839759	SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	240	30.00	7,200.00
49	839769	RELOCATE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	160	20.00	3,200.00
50	839786	SALVAGE CRASH CUSHION	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
51	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	80	10.00	800.00
52	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	940	1.00	940.00
53	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	940	3.00	2,820.00
54	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	940	2.00	1,880.00
55	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	500	2.00	1,000.00
56	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	80	5.00	400.00
57	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
58	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
					TOTAL	898,918.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	9,000.00	9000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,800.00	3800.00
3	165,000.00	165000.00	135,000.00	135000.00	170,000.00	170000.00
4	90.00	1080.00	150.00	1800.00	50.00	600.00
5	9.00	180.00	10.00	200.00	5.00	100.00
6	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	33,000.00	33000.00
7	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
8	1,400.00	1400.00	2,500.00	2500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
9	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
10	8.00	3520.00	10.00	4400.00	2.50	1100.00
11	15,000.00	15000.00	9,250.00	9250.00	3,000.00	3000.00
12	2.00	2060.00	1.00	1030.00	1.00	1030.00
13	6,000.00	3600.00	3,800.00	2280.00	4,000.00	2400.00
14	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
15	300.00	6900.00	300.00	6900.00	400.00	9200.00
16	8,000.00	17600.00	3,000.00	6600.00	3,000.00	6600.00
17	25.00	4250.00	40.00	6800.00	35.00	5950.00
18	260.00	5980.00	300.00	6900.00	300.00	6900.00
19	8.00	1360.00	10.00	1700.00	6.00	1020.00
20	4,500.00	117000.00	5,250.00	136500.00	7,777.00	202202.00
21	50.00	9100.00	50.00	9100.00	40.00	7280.00
22	70.00	4270.00	65.00	3965.00	55.00	3355.00
23	90.00	10890.00	110.00	13310.00	75.00	9075.00
24	5.00	8575.00	6.00	10290.00	5.00	8575.00
25	130.00	11570.00	150.00	13350.00	45.00	4005.00
26	65,000.00	65000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	47,500.00	47500.00
27	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
28	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
29	1.00	3585.00	1.00	3585.00	2.00	7170.00
30	1.50	5377.50	1.00	3585.00	2.00	7170.00
31	75.00	3000.00	70.00	2800.00	80.00	3200.00
32	5.00	15580.00	5.00	15580.00	9.00	28044.00
33	170,000.00	170000.00	220,000.00	220000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
34	5.00	100.00	5.00	100.00	5.00	100.00
35	50.00	600.00	55.00	660.00	20.00	240.00
36	7.00	140.00	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00
37	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	70.00	140.00
38	30.00	270.00	40.00	360.00	15.00	135.00
39	15.00	135.00	20.00	180.00	5.00	45.00

10-1C8804
 10-SJ-99-21
 08/21/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 16
 08/22/19

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
41	60.00	13200.00	65.00	14300.00	41.00	9020.00
42	150.00	15000.00	100.00	10000.00	78.00	7800.00
43	4,500.00	9000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	4,300.00	8600.00
44	4,500.00	4500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,400.00	3400.00
45	410.00	69700.00	350.00	59500.00	180.00	30600.00
46	200.00	2800.00	2,000.00	28000.00	2,200.00	30800.00
47	25.00	3500.00	20.00	2800.00	11.00	1540.00
48	30.00	7200.00	30.00	7200.00	15.00	3600.00
49	20.00	3200.00	20.00	3200.00	12.00	1920.00
50	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
51	13.00	1040.00	12.00	960.00	9.00	720.00
52	3.00	2820.00	2.50	2350.00	1.00	940.00
53	6.00	5640.00	5.00	4700.00	2.50	2350.00
54	2.00	1880.00	2.00	1880.00	1.00	940.00
55	25.00	12500.00	2.00	1000.00	1.00	500.00
56	7.00	560.00	10.00	800.00	5.00	400.00
57	3,000.00	3000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
58	30,000.00	30000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	26,000.00	26000.00
59	80,000.00	80000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	114,200.00	114200.00
TOT		971,462.50		978,315.00		1,146,866.00